





**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS FOR SHALE CREEK, PHASE 4  
 NORTH FORT WORTH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF DENTON AND WISE COUNTY  
 CITY OF FORT WORTH E.T.J.,  
 JULY 21, 2022  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C. RUSSELL  
 JULY 21, 2022  
 NT600-0047

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) SYB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5) PCI CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SECTION 1 WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1	3305.0003 8" WATERLINE LOWERING	EA	15	\$6,125.04	\$91,875.60	\$6,032.00	\$90,480.00
2	3305.0109 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	7076	\$0.32	\$2,264.32	\$0.10	\$707.60
3	3311.0241 8" PVC WATER PIPE	LF	7076	\$92.51	\$654,600.76	\$80.20	\$567,495.20
4	3312.0001 FIRE HYDRANT	EA	10	\$8,014.89	\$80,148.90	\$9,103.00	\$91,030.00
5	3312.0117 CONNECTION TO EXISTING 4"-12" WATER MAIN	EA	6	\$2,221.02	\$13,326.12	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00
6	3312.2003 1" WATER SERVICE	EA	169	\$1,469.94	\$248,419.86	\$1,640.00	\$277,629.00
7	3312.3003 8" GATE VALVE	EA	15	\$2,786.41	\$41,796.15	\$2,450.00	\$36,750.00
8	3311.0001 DUCTILE IRON WATER FITTINGS W/ RESTRAINT	TON	4.85	\$6,158.58	\$29,869.11	\$25.00	\$123,771.25
9	9999.0001 WATER TESTING (EXCLUDING GEOTECH)	LF	7076	\$3.18	\$22,501.68	\$3.30	\$23,350.80
10	9999.0002 AUTOMATIC FLUSHER	EA	1	\$9,288.74	\$9,288.74	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00
11	9999.0003 REMOVE 2" FLUSHING VALVE	EA	6	\$1,926.17	\$11,557.02	\$1,962.00	\$11,772.00
<b>SECTION 1 WATER IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,205,648.26</b>		<b>\$1,161,702.85</b>
<b>SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1	3301.0002 POST-CCTV INSPECTION	LF	3325	\$2.54	\$8,448.50	\$5.90	\$19,617.50
2	3301.0101 MANHOLE VACUUM TESTING	EA	21	\$228.60	\$4,800.60	\$228.00	\$4,788.00
3	3305.0109 TRENCH SAFETY	LF	3325	\$0.64	\$2,128.00	\$0.70	\$2,327.50
4	3305.0113 TRENCH WATER STOPS	EA	8	\$635.00	\$5,080.00	\$4,193.00	\$33,544.00
5	3331.3101 4" SEWER SERVICE	EA	90	\$1,427.20	\$128,448.00	\$3,378.00	\$304,020.00
6	3331.4115 8" SEWER PIPE (SDR-26, ASTM D3034)	LF	3125	\$100.38	\$313,587.50	\$97.30	\$304,062.50
7	3331.4116 8" SEWER PIPE (SDR-26, ASTM D3034 W/ CSS)	LF	200	\$110.90	\$22,180.00	\$123.30	\$24,660.00
8	3339.0001 EPOXY MANHOLE LINER	VF	42.9	\$513.00	\$22,021.40	\$494.00	\$21,192.60
9	3339.1001 4' MANHOLE	EA	20	\$5,671.40	\$113,428.00	\$5,645.00	\$112,900.00
10	3339.1002 4' DROP MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,829.93	\$7,829.93	\$10,885.00	\$10,885.00
11	3339.1003 4' EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	VF	39.9	\$383.54	\$15,303.25	\$267.00	\$10,653.30
12	3331.3106 4" DIP SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$8,519.99	\$8,519.99	\$8,577.00	\$8,577.00
<b>SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$651,476.19</b>		<b>\$857,227.40</b>
<b>SECTION 3 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1	0000.3305 TRENCH SAFETY	EA	5416		\$1,733.12	\$0.30	\$1,624.80
2	3301.0002 POST-CCTV INSPECTION	LF	5416	\$3.24	\$17,556.64	\$3.30	\$17,872.80
3	3137.0101 CONCRETE RIPRAP	SY	50	\$112.40	\$55,638.00	\$176.00	\$87,120.00
4	3341.0201 21" RCP, CLASS III	LF	50	\$135.89	\$55,714.90	\$123.50	\$50,635.00
5	3341.0205 24" RCP, CLASS III	LF	72	\$151.88	\$109,657.36	\$135.90	\$98,119.80
6	3341.0208 27" RCP, CLASS III	LF	128	\$167.75	\$21,472.00	\$145.50	\$18,624.00
7	3341.0302 30" RCP, CLASS III	LF	63	\$188.07	\$124,690.41	\$163.80	\$108,599.40
8	3341.1103 4X4 BOX CULVERT	LF		\$433.41	\$67,611.96	\$421.40	\$65,738.40
9	3341.2001 10X4 BOX CULVERT	LF	250	\$1,019.42	\$260,971.52	\$1,198.20	\$306,739.20
10	3349.0001 4' STORM JUNCTION BOX	EA	7	\$8,459.27	\$59,214.89	\$6,078.00	\$42,546.00
11	3349.5001 10' CURB INLET	EA	22	\$9,166.15	\$201,655.30	\$6,519.00	\$143,418.00
12	9999.0001 7X2 BOX CULVERT	LF	104	\$703.68	\$73,182.72	\$653.60	\$67,974.40
13	9999.0002 12" ROCK RIPRAP	SY	1087	\$158.75	\$172,561.25	\$109.00	\$118,483.00
14	9999.0003 TXDOT TYPE SETB-PD 7'X2' WINGWALL	EA	2	\$7,937.50	\$15,875.00	\$12,012.00	\$24,024.00
15	9999.0004 TXDOT TYPE PW 10'X4" HEADWALL	EA	2	\$80,010.00	\$160,020.00	\$115,447.00	\$230,894.00
16	9999.0005 30" 4:1 SLOPED END HEADWALL	EA	1	\$5,715.00	\$5,715.00	\$5,909.00	\$5,909.00
<b>SECTION 3 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,399,470.07</b>		<b>\$1,388,321.80</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL SECTION 1 WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$1,205,648.26		\$1,161,702.85
SUBTOTAL SECTION 2 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					\$651,476.19		\$857,227.40
SUBTOTAL SECTION 3 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					\$1,399,470.07		\$1,388,321.80
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$3,256,594.53</b>		<b>\$3,407,252.05</b>